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Platz Start Nr. Name, Vorname Verein Augen-P. Wert-P. Augen-P. Wert-P. Augen-P. Wert-P. Augen-P. Wert-P.

1 34 Dietmar Marschner Bremerhavener 48 58 130 54 169 48 347 160

2 41 Wolfgang Heldt Göttingen e.V. 338 38 218 44 183 46 739 128

3 10 Hartwig Stief Wiedenbrück 232 48 371 38 360 41 963 127

4 2 Christian de Buhr GSV Oldenburg 187 37 278 41 106 48 571 126

5 33 Volker Czuberny Bremerhavener 300 38 156 42 213 44 669 124

6 44 Heidrun Denker GLRRK01 319 33 183 42 84 47 586 122

7 47 Susanne Buscher GRC Kerfeld 04 288 34 176 46 178 42 642 122

8 12 Heinz Henkenjohann Wiedenbrück 100 46 365 32 111 43 576 121

9 39 Jan Fischer Göttingen e.V. 223 43 195 34 188 41 606 118

10 1 Roswitha Kunz Schumacher GC Duisburg 278 32 249 44 288 42 815 118

11 23 Oliver Ehlens GV Soltau 137 40 198 47 338 31 673 118

12 35 Martin Schopmeyer Bremerhavener 173 45 235 36 177 36 585 117

13 45 Bärbel Brümmel GLRRK01 201 36 148 43 230 37 579 116

14 21 Thomas Seidel GSV Braunschweig 335 46 300 36 390 34 1025 116

15 50 Holger Knäsche GRSC Klausdorfer 271 42 330 43 473 31 1074 116

16 6 Paul Hausmann GSV Oldenburg 336 33 204 40 219 41 759 114

17 11 Erika Wermens Wiedenbrück 320 30 283 47 466 37 1069 114

18 20 Renate Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 146 41 183 36 228 37 557 114

19 24 Carola Westermann GV Soltau 298 43 201 41 365 30 864 114

20 13 Theo Jonkmann Wiedenbrück 373 39 332 36 392 38 1097 113

21 16 Heidi Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 120 43 284 44 447 25 851 112

22 32 Andrea Schülke Bremerhavener 201 40 181 42 340 30 722 112

23 26 Olaf Sänger GV Soltau 230 44 262 39 304 29 796 112

24 38 Martina Metzler Bremerhavener 251 44 156 36 443 31 850 111

25 51 Michael Schramm GRSC Klausdorfer 110 54 443 23 373 34 926 111

26 36 Holger Lenck "Goldene 9" 366 25 127 39 117 46 610 110

27 46 Bianca Loseken GRC Kerfeld 04 347 40 179 39 208 30 734 109

28 49 Christel R. Schramm GRSC Klausdorfer 460 25 269 39 293 42 1022 106

29 5 Siegfried Wessel GSV Oldenburg 195 38 361 29 235 39 791 106

30 57 Reiner Zurek Hamburg Elbe 164 42 277 27 328 37 769 106

31 17 Marco Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 512 28 446 32 262 45 1220 105

Gehörlosen Skat & Rommeclub Bremen    Turnier am 14.09.2019

Gesamt3.Serie2.Serie1.Serie



32 18 Karin Uhlenbrock HKF Oberhausen 330 43 232 34 392 27 954 104

33 30 Undine Herrgoss Bremerhavener 294 34 358 29 404 40 1056 103

34 8 Torsten Groenewald GSV Oldenburg 183 39 249 30 322 34 754 103

35 29  Nicol Lyhs Bremerhavener 137 43 126 37 472 22 735 102

36 42 Heinz Okos Göttingen e.V. 186 40 205 30 284 31 675 101

37 48 Norbert Buscher GRC Kerfeld 04 281 29 334 26 228 45 843 100

38 31 Kirstin Brennecke Bremerhavener 431 25 477 27 272 47 1180 99

39 55 Ilse Wördemann GSRC Bremen 269 32 472 18 99 49 840 99

40 40 Stefan  Dörte Göttingen e.V. 311 27 178 36 308 35 797 98

41 22 Klaus Schiebler GSV Braunschweig 429 31 233 35 352 32 1014 98

42 4 Rolf Harde GSV Oldenburg 238 30 425 31 245 37 908 98

43 37 Edeltraud Reinke Bremerhavener 238 33 373 31 202 33 813 97

44 53 Karl-Heinz Hülge AGUV-Abt. Hmburg 155 35 121 38 434 24 710 97

45 27 Tanja Aukam Hamm 325 33 268 37 535 27 1128 97

46 15 Carsten Lison Wiedenbrück 233 34 355 31 302 31 890 96

47 7 Jurij Gaurilov GSV Oldenburg 354 25 329 30 245 41 928 96

48 9 Yvonne Groenewald GSV Oldenburg 478 29 249 37 377 30 1104 96

49 43 Ursula Trümmler GLRRK01 297 33 319 35 344 27 960 95

50 3 Peter Naab GSV Oldenburg 279 28 127 34 302 29 708 91

51 56 Rudiger Reidel GSRC Bremen 377 38 309 27 372 26 1058 91

52 25 Peggy Ahlers GV Soltau 350 30 231 37 562 23 1143 90

53 14 Karin Dormann Wiedenbrück 213 34 190 34 524 19 927 87

54 28 Götz Klingebiel GSV Hamburg 366 22 381 25 183 39 930 86

55 52 Valentina Dabelstein AGUV-Abt. Hmburg 396 23 338 27 229 35 963 85

56 54 Sabine Bottin GSRC Bremen 317 29 379 30 422 20 1118 79

57 19 Wolfgang Bauten HKF Oberhausen 282 26 247 28 442 21 971 75



1 Datum:14.09.2019 GSV Oldenburg 1 Nr: 1

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Christian de Buhr 187 37 278 41 106 48 571 126

Peter Naab 279 28 127 34 302 29 708 91

Rolf Harde 238 30 425 31 245 37 908 98

Gfrid Wesselsie 195 38 361 29 235 39 791 106

899 133 1191 135 888 153 2978 421

Datum: 14.09.2019 GSV Oldenburg 2 Nr: 2

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Paul Hausmann 336 33 204 40 219 41 759 114

Jurij Gaurilov 354 25 329 30 245 41 928 96

Torsten Groenewald 183 39 249 30 322 34 754 103

Yvonne Groenewald 478 29 249 37 377 30 1104 96

1351 126 1031 137 1163 146 3545 409

Datum: 14.09.2019 Wiedenbrück Nr: 3

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Hartwig Stief 232 48 371 38 360 41 963 127

Erika Wermens 320 30 283 47 466 37 1069 114

Heinz Henkenjohann 100 46 365 32 111 43 576 121

Theo Jonkmann 373 39 332 36 392 38 1097 113

1025 163 1351 153 1329 159 3705 475

Datum: 14.09.2019 G.V. Soltau Nr: 4

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Oliver Ehlens 137 40 198 47 338 31 673 118

Carola Westermann 298 43 201 41 365 30 864 114

Peggy Ahlers 350 30 231 37 562 23 1143 90

Olaf Sänger 230 44 262 39 304 29 796 112

1015 157 892 164 1569 113 3476 434



Datum:14.09.2019 Nr: 5

Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" I

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Nicol Lyhs 137 43 126 37 472 22 735 102

Udine Herrgoss 294 34 358 29 404 40 1056 103

Kistin Brennecke 431 25 477 27 272 47 1180 99

Andrea Schülke 201 40 181 42 340 30 722 112

1063 142 1142 135 1488 139 3693 416

Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 6

Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" II

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Volker Czuberry            300 38 156 42 213 44 669 124

Dietmar Marschner 48 58 130 54 169 48 347 160

Martin Schopmeyer 173 45 235 36 177 36 585 117

Holger Lenck 366 25 127 39 117 46 610 110

887 166 648 171 676 174 2211 511

Datum: 14.09.2019 Göttingen e.v. Nr: 7

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Jan Fischer 223 43 195 34 188 41 606 118

Stefan Dörte 311 27 178 36 308 35 797 98

Wolfgang Heldt 338 38 218 44 183 46 739 128

Heinz Okos 186 40 205 30 284 31 675 101

1058 148 796 144 963 153 2817 445

Datum: 14.09.2019 Klausdorfer GRSC Nr: 8

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Christel R. Schramm 460 25 269 39 293 42 1022 106

 Holger Knäsche 271 42 330 43 473 31 1074 116

Michael Schramm 110 54 443 23 373 34 926 111

Martina Metzler 251 44 156 36 443 31 850 111

1092 165 1198 141 1582 138 3872 444

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt



Datum: 14.09.2019 GLRR Köln 01 Nr: 9

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Ursula Trümmler 297 33 319 35 344 27 960 95

Heidrun Dencker 319 33 183 42 84 47 586 122

Bärbel Brümmel 201 36 148 43 230 37 579 116

Renate Grunwald 146 41 183 36 228 37 557 114

963 143 833 156 886 148 2682 447

Datum: 14.09.2019 GRC Krefeld 04 Nr: 10

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Bianca Losken 347 40 179 39 208 30 734 109

Norbert Buscher 281 29 334 26 228 45 843 100

Susanne Buscher 288 34 176 46 178 42 642 122

Roswitha Kunz Schumach278 32 249 44 288 42 815 118

1194 135 938 155 902 159 3034 449

Datum: 14.09.2019 Oberhausen Nr: 11

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Heidi Grunwald 120 43 284 44 447 25 851 112

Marco Grunwald 512 28 446 32 262 45 1220 105

Karin Uhlenbrock 330 43 232 34 392 27 954 104

Wolfgang Bouten 282 26 247 28 442 21 971 75

1244 140 1209 138 1543 118 3996 396

AZ Wert-P.

1. Platz Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" II 2211 511

2. Platz Wiedenbrück 3705 475

3. Platz GRC Krefeld 04 3034 449

4. Platz GLRR Köln 2682 447

5. Platz GV Göttingen 2817 445

6. Platz Klausdorfer GRSC 3872 444

7. Platz G.V. Soltau 3476 434

8. Platz GSV Oldenburg 1 2978 421

9. Platz Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" I 3693 416

10. Platz GSV Oldenburg 2 3545 409

11. Platz Oberhausen 3996 396



1 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 15

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Volker Czuberny Bremerhaven 300 38 156 42 213 44 669 124

Dietmar Marschner Bremerhaven 48 58 130 54 169 48 347 160

348 96 286 96 382 92 1016 284

2 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 5

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Hartwig Stief Wiedenbrück 232 48 371 38 360 41 963 127

Erika Wermens Wiedenbrück 320 30 283 47 466 37 1069 114

552 78 654 85 826 78 2032 241

3 Platz

              Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 25

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

heidi Dencker Köln 319 33 183 42 84 47 586 122

Renate Grunwald Oberhausen 146 41 183 36 228 37 557 114

465 74 366 78 312 84 1143 236

4 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 6

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Heinz Henkenjohann Wiedenbrück 100 46 365 32 111 43 576 121

Theo Jonkmann Wiedenbrück 373 39 332 36 392 38 1097 113

473 85 697 68 503 81 1673 234

5 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 11

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Oliver Ehlens GV Soltau 137 40 198 47 338 31 673 118

Carola Westermann GV Soltau 298 43 201 41 365 30 864 114

435 83 399 88 703 61 1537 232

6 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 24

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Susane Buscher Kertfeld 288 34 176 46 178 42 642 122

Bianca Losken Kerfeld 347 40 179 39 208 30 734 109

635 74 355 85 386 72 1376 231

Tandem



7 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 18

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Wolfgang Heldt Göttingen 338 38 218 44 183 46 739 128

Heinz Okos Göttingen 186 40 205 30 284 31 675 101

524 78 423 74 467 77 1414 229

8 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 16

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Martin Schopmeyer Bremerhavener 173 45 235 36 177 36 585 117

Holger Lenck Bremerhavener 366 25 127 39 117 46 610 110

539 70 362 75 294 82 1195 227

9 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 20

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Christel R. Schramm GRSC Klausdorfer 460 25 269 39 293 42 1022 106

Holger Knäsche GRSC Klausdorfer 271 42 330 43 473 31 1074 116

731 67 599 82 766 73 2096 222

10 Platz

              Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 23

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Roswitha KunzSchumcher Duisburg 278 32 249 44 288 42 815 118

Norbert Buscher Kerfeld 281 29 334 26 228 45 843 100

559 61 583 70 516 87 1658 218

11 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 8

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Heidi Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 120 43 284 44 447 25 851 112

Marco Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 512 28 446 32 262 45 1220 105

632 71 730 76 709 70 2071 217

12 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 1

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name, Vorname Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Christian de Buhr GSV Oldenburg 187 37 278 41 106 48 571 126

Peter Naab GSV Oldenburg 279 28 127 34 302 29 708 91

466 65 405 75 408 77 1279 217



13 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 10

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Thomas Seidel GSV Braunschweig 335 46 300 36 390 34 1025 116

Klaus Schiebler GSV Braunschweig 429 31 233 35 352 32 1014 98

764 77 533 71 742 66 2039 214

14 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 26

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Bärbel Bümmel Köln 201 36 148 43 230 37 579 116

Ursela Tümmeler Köln 297 33 319 35 344 27 960 95

498 69 467 78 574 64 1539 211

15 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 14

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Kerstin Brennecke Bremerhavener 431 25 477 27 272 47 1180 99

Andrea Schülke Bremerhavener 201 40 181 42 340 30 722 112

632 65 658 69 612 77 1902 211

16 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 GSV Oldenburg Nr: 3

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Paul Hausmann GSV Oldenburg 336 33 204 40 219 41 759 114

Jurij Gaurilov GSV Oldenburg 354 25 329 30 245 41 928 96

690 58 533 70 464 82 1687 210

17 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 17

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Edeltraud Reinke Bremerhaven 238 33 373 31 202 33 813 97

Martina Metzler Bremerhaven 251 44 156 36 443 31 850 111

489 77 529 67 645 64 1663 208

18 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 13

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Nicol Lyhs Bremerhavener 137 43 126 37 472 22 735 102

Undine Herrgoss Bremerhavener 294 34 358 29 404 40 1056 103

431 77 484 66 876 62 1791 205



19 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 2

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Rolf Harde GSV Oldenburg 238 30 425 31 245 37 908 98

Siegfried Wessel GSV Oldenburg 195 38 361 29 235 39 791 106

433 68 786 60 480 76 1699 204

20 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 12

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Peggy Ahlers GV Soltau 350 30 231 37 562 23 1143 90

Olaf Sänger GV Soltau 230 44 262 39 304 29 796 112

580 74 493 76 866 52 1939 202

21 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 4

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Torsten Groenewald GSV Oldenburg 183 39 249 30 322 34 754 103

Yuvnne Groenwald GSV Oldenburg 478 29 249 37 377 30 1104 96

661 68 498 67 699 64 1858 199

22 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 7

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Karin Dormann Wiedenbrück 213 34 190 34 524 19 927 87

Carsten Lison Wiedenbrück 233 34 355 31 302 31 890 96

446 68 545 65 826 50 1817 183

23 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 19

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Valentina Dabelstein AGUV-Abt. Hamburg 396 23 338 27 229 35 963 85

Karl-Heinz Hälge AGUV-Abt. Hamburg 155 35 121 38 434 24 710 97

551 58 459 65 663 59 1673 182

24 Platz               Datum: 14.09.2019 Nr: 9

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

Name Verein AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert AZ Wert-P.

Karin Uhlenbrock HKF Oberhausen 330 43 232 34 392 27 954 104

Wolfgang Bauten HKF Oberhausen 282 26 247 28 442 21 971 75

612 69 479 62 834 48 1925 179


